
Item G13
#2001-312 Approving Change Order #2 to the Contract with J.I.L. 
Asphalt Paving Company for 2001-AC-1 Asphalt Maintenance 
Project
The contract was awarded to J.I.L. Asphalt Paving Company, Grand Island, Nebraska, on 
April 10, 2001 in the amount of $481,376.83. Change Order #1, approved by Council on May 
22, 2001 provided $99,781.65 for resurfacing the outside lanes of Second Street. The Public 
Works Department created Change Order #2 to allow for additional base material and topsoil 
for Independence Avenue. The net increase of Change Order #2 is $2,074.00.  The revised 
contract amount will be $583,232.48. Sufficient funds are available in account number 
400.01.40089.05630. See attached RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, November 06, 2001

Council Session

City of Grand Island

Council.Now - WindStone Inc.



  Approved as to Form ?  
_______________
  November 6, 2001 ?    C i t y  Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2001-312

WHEREAS, on April 10, 2001, by Resolution 2001-87, the City Council for the City of
Grand Island awarded the bid for 2001-AC-1 Asphalt Maintenance Project to J.I.L. Asphalt Paving
Company of Grand Island, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by
J.I.L. Asphalt Paving Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 2; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $2,074.00, for a revised contract amount of $583,232.48.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 2, between the City of Grand Island and J.I.L. Asphalt Paving
Company to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Base Material to Raise Road ................................................................................................... $ 1,242.00
Top Soil for Shoulder of the Road ................................................................................................832.00

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on November 6, 2001.

____________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk


